Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LCMXO3LF-2100E-6MG324I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

LVCMOS18D Yes
1. These interfaces can be emulated with external resistors in all devices.
2-25
Architecture
MachXO3 Family Data Sheet
Table 2-12. Supported Output Standards
sysIO Buffer Banks
The numbers of banks vary between the devices of this family. MachXO3L/LF-1300 in the 256 Ball packages and
the MachXO3L/LF-2100 and higher density devices have six I/O banks (one bank on the top, right and bottom side
and three banks on the left side). The MachXO3L/LF-1300 and lower density devices have four banks (one bank
per side). Figures 2-15 and 2-16 show the sysIO banks and their associated supplies for all devices.
Output Standard VCCIO (Typ.)
Single-Ended Interfaces
LVTTL 3.3
LVCMOS33 3.3
LVCMOS25 2.5
LVCMOS18 1.8
LVCMOS15 1.5
LVCMOS12 1.2
LVCMOS33, Open Drain —
LVCMOS25, Open Drain —
LVCMOS18, Open Drain —
LVCMOS15, Open Drain —
LVCMOS12, Open Drain —
PCI33 3.3
Differential Interfaces
LVDS1 2.5, 3.3
BLVDS, MLVDS, RSDS 1 2.5
LVPECL1 3.3
MIPI1 2.5
LVTTLD 3.3
LVCMOS33D 3.3
LVCMOS25D 2.5
LVCMOS18D 1.8
1. These interfaces can be emulated with external resistors in all devices.
2-28
Architecture
MachXO3 Family Data Sheet